Exhaust systems
112
LSSA
NLP NLP3NLPH
MG
WLOCKLR
MV MF
LSL

Easy installation
Once the engine of your boat has stopped, a VETUS waterlock of the correctly chosen capacity will make sure that water will not
backflow into the engine. All VETUS waterlocks are provided with a drain plug for winter storage.
Type
Capacity
(L)
Hose I.D.
Ø D
(mm)
L
(mm)
W
(mm)
H
(mm)
WLOCKLP30 2,3 30 180 90 180
Exhaust systems
Type
Capacity
(L)
Hose I.D.
Ø D
(mm)
L
(mm)
W
(mm)
H
(mm)
WLOCKL40R 4,3 40 372 110 212
WLOCKL45R 4,3 45 372 110 212
WLOCKL50R 4,3 50 372 110 212
Type
Capacity
(L)
Hose I.D.
Ø D
(mm)
L
(mm)
W
(mm)
H
(mm)
WLOCKL50S 10,5 50 530 138 290
WLOCKLP60 10,5 60 530 138 290
WLOCKLP75 10,5 75 530 138 290
WLOCKLP90 10,5 90 530 138 290
117Creator of Boat Systems
LSL
LSSA
LSG

 D
 D ¹
 H
 C-C
 C-C ¹
360°
360°
Dual stage waterlocks
Type NLP
Superior silencing, minimal back pressure
Our NLP waterlocks are of dual stage construction featuring upper and lower chambers with a horizontal partition plate and a riser
tube through the centre. The installation of the exhaust system, even in confined engine spaces, is greatly simplified due to the 360º
rotating top chamber and rotating inlet and outlet connectors. For optimum silencing of exhaust noise you can also use a VETUS
muffler and gooseneck, after the waterlock.
Specifications
•	 Type NLP40/45/50 is suitable for exhaust hose with inside diameter of Ø 40, 45 or 50 mm and has a capacity of 4,5 L
•	 Type NLP60/65/75/90/50S is suitable for exhaust hose with inside diameter of Ø 50, 60, 65, 75 or 90 mm and has a capacity of 10 L
Dimensions: plus or minus 2%
Including mounting brackets for bulkhead and floor mounts.
Type Capacity (L)
Hose I.D.
Ø D
(mm)
Ø D1
(mm)
L
(mm)
H
(mm)
H1
(mm)
Ø C-C
(mm)
Ø C-C1
(mm)
Ø C-C2
(mm)
NLP40 4,5 40 165 385 254 220 50,5 186 79
NLP45 4,5 45 165 385 254 220 50,5 186 79
NLP50 4,5 50 165 385 254 220 50,5 186 79
NLP50S 10 50 210 515 362 320 75,5 240 79
NLP60 10 60 210 515 362 320 75,5 240 79
NLP65 10 65 210 515 362 320 75,5 240 79
NLP75 10 75 210 515 362 320 75,5 240 79
NLP90 10 90 210 515 362 320 75,5 240 79

•	 Exchangeable 65 mm hose connection (SET00025)
can be ordered separately*
Type 40, 45, 50 Type 60, 75, 90
Type
Capacity
(L)
Hose I.D.
Ø D
(mm)
Ø D1
(mm)
L
(mm)
L2
(mm)
NLPH40 3 40 110 652 400
NLPH45 3 45 110 652 400
NLPH50 3 50 110 652 400
NLPH60* 10 60 155 879 500
NLPH75* 10 75 155 879 500
NLPH90* 10 90 155 879 500
Type
Capacity
(L)
Hose I.D.

(mm)
Ø D1
(mm)
L
(mm)
H
(mm)
H1
(mm)
Ø C-C
(mm)
Ø C-C1
(mm)
Ø C-C2
(mm)
NLP40HD 4,5 40 165 385 254 220 50,5 186 79
NLP45HD 4,5 45 165 385 254 220 50,5 186 79
NLP50HD 4,5 50 165 385 254 220 50,5 186 79
NLP50SHD 10 50 210 515 362 320 75,5 240 79
NLP60HD 10 60 210 515 362 320 75,5 240 79
NLP65HD 10 65 210 515 362 320 75,5 240 79
NLP75HD 10 75 210 515 362 320 75,5 240 79
NLP90HD 10 90 210 515 362 320 75,5 240 79
Type
Capacity
(L)
Hose I.D.
Ø D
(mm)
Hose I.D.
Ø D1
(mm)
L
(mm)
W
(mm)
H
(mm)
Ø C-C
(mm)
Ø C-C1
(mm)
HPW102 55 102 102 950 380 648 330 330
HPW127 55 127 127 950 380 648 330 330
HPW152 55 152 152 950 380 648 330 330
HPW127152 55 127 152 950 380 648 330 330
124
NLPG
DEMPMP
360°

Ø D
(mm)
Ø D1
(mm)
Vent
Ø D2
(mm)
L
(mm)
H
(mm)
H1
(mm)
H2
(mm)
NLPG40 3 40 110 8 205 494 385 400
NLPG45 3 45 110 8 205 494 385 400
NLPG50 3 50 110 8 205 494 385 400
NLPG60* 10 60 160 8 285,3 646,4 405 500
NLPG75* 10 75 160 8 285,3 646,4 405 500
NLPG90* 10 90 160 8 285,3 646,4 405 500
Muffler
Type DEMPMP
Better noise reduction
The construction of this muffler causes almost no resistance to the free flow of the exhaust gases. It creates additional mixing of the
water inside the exhaust line which results in even better noise reduction.
•	 Suitable for Ø 40, 45, 50, 60, 75, 90 or 102 mm internal hose diameters
Type
Hose I.D.
Ø D
(mm)
L
(mm)
L1
(mm)
W
(mm)
H
(mm)
DEMPMP40 40 368 240 158 108
DEMPMP45 45 368 240 158 108
DEMPMP50 50 368 240 158 108
DEMPMP60 60 368 240 158 108
DEMPMP75 75 456 320 180 130
DEMPMP90 90 456 320 180 130
DEMPMP100 102 580 380 202 168
Exhaust systems
125Creator of Boat Systems
LT

LT90110 90 110 210 300 525
LT102 102 102 210 300 525
LT110110 110 110 210 300 525
LT127 127 127 275 380 565
LT152 152 152 275 380 565
Type
Hose I.D.
Ø D
(mm)
L
(mm)
W
(mm)
H
(mm)
WLOCKLT40 40 182 135 502
WLOCKLT45 45 182 135 502
WLOCKLT50 50 182 135 502
WLOCKLT60 60 182 135 502
The gooseneck raises the exhaust line above the waterline and provides additional noise reduction. The outlet fits directly to
all VETUS rubber transom connectors.
126
ASDV ASDH ASDVS

(Ø mm)
External
(Ø mm)
Weight
(kg/m)
Max.
pressure
(bar)
Bending
radius
(mm)
Roll
length
(m)
HCHDS clamp HCS clamp
SIHOSE25 25 35 0,60 5.0 62 20 HCHDS034 HSC25
SIHOSE32 32 41 0,73 4.5 80 20 HCHDS040 HSC32
SIHOSE38 38 47 0,85 4.0 95 20 HCHDS047 HSC40
SIHOSE51 51 61 1,31 4.0 150 20 HCHDS059 HSC50
SIHOSE63 63 74 1,60 3.5 190 20 HCHDS073 HSC60
SIHOSE76 76 87 2,06 3.5 225 20 HCHDS085 HSC75
SIHOSE102 102 113 2,70 2.0 360 20 HCHDS112 HSC110
Rubber exhaust hose type SLANG
Flexible and strong, saving valuable installation time
VETUS exhaust hose type SLANG is the most flexible hose because of the increased spiral
reinforcement and the extremely supple rubber. The completely smooth internal surface of the hose

XHSM XHSH
XHI
Exhaust systems
Accessories
Synthetic hose connectors
These hose connectors are made of synthetic material and are available in a straight, 60º or 90º bend type.
Type SLVBR
This is a straight type and suitable for hoses with an internal diameter of Ø 40 to 150 mm.
Type Description
Ø D
(mm)
L
(mm)
L¹
(mm)
SLVBR40K Straight 40 90 40
SLVBR45K Straight 45 90 40
SLVBR50K Straight 50 90 40
SLVBR60K Straight 60 112 48
SLVBR65K Straight 65 131 58
SLVBR75K Straight 75 150 68
SLVBR90K Straight 90 185 85
SLVBR100K Straight 100 205 95
SLVBR110K Straight 110 215 100
SLVBR125K Straight 125 235 110
SLVBR150K Straight 150 255 120
Exhaust temperature alarm
Safety first. Always place an alarm in the exhaust line!
A blockage in the engine water intake or a damaged pump impeller will
result in a complete loss, or severe reduction in the volume of cooling water

MIXER
 D  W
ELB
 D
 R
 L
Type SLVBG
This is a 60º bend type and suitable for hoses with an internal diameter of Ø 40 to 150 mm.
Type Description
Ø D
(mm)
L
(mm)
R
(mm)
SLVBG40K Bent 60° 40 40 60
SLVBG45K Bent 60° 45 40 68
SLVBG50K Bent 60° 50 40 75
SLVBG60K Bent 60° 60 45 90
SLVBG65K Bent 60° 65 45 98
SLVBG75K Bent 60° 75 45 112
SLVBG90K Bent 60° 90 65 135
SLVBG100K Bent 60° 100 75 150
SLVBG110K Bent 60° 110 75 165
SLVBG125K Bent 60° 125 80 188
SLVBG150K Bent 60° 150 90 225
Water mixer
In some boats the exhaust waterlock must be positioned so closely behind the engine’s exhaust manifold (this is especially
true in the case of near horizontal exhaust assemblies), that the injected cooling water does not always mix properly with
the hot exhaust gases. This often results in the exhaust hose and/or the waterlock becoming overheated. Installation of a
water mixer directly behind the exhaust manifold will prevent this problem.
The stainless steel (AISI 316) water mixer is available for exhaust hoses with inside diameter of 90, 100, 125 or 150 mm.
Type
For exhaust hoses
Ø D (mm) W (mm)
MIXER090 90 40
MIXER100 100 40
MIXER125 127 40
MIXER150 152 40
Type ELB
This is a 90º bend type and suitable for hoses with an internal diameter of Ø 127, 152, 203 or 254 mm.
Type Description
Ø D
(mm)
L
(mm)
R
(mm)
ELB90127 Bent 90° 127 115 99
ELB90152 Bent 90° 152 115 116
ELB90203 Bent 90° 203 135 146
ELB90254 Bent 90° 254 135 175
Accessories
WANT TO GROW YOUR
BOAT RENTAL BUSINESS?
YOU BRING THE BOAT, WE BRING THE RENTERS.